The Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, makes no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Tradelink Electronic Commerce Limited

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 536)

SHARE PURCHASE

PURSUANT TO SHARE AWARD SCHEME

Reference is made to the Company's announcement dated 16 March 2009 (the "Announcement") in respect of the Company's adoption of a share award scheme (the "Scheme") and capitalized terms used herein shall have the same meanings as ascribed to them in the Announcement.

On 31 March 2009, the Trustee notified the Company that it had, on the Company's instructions, executed the following trade for the purpose of the Scheme:

Trade date: 31 March 2009

Settlement date: 2 April 2009

Number of shares purchased: 314,000 ordinary shares issued by the Company

Per cent of issued share capital: 0.0403% approximately

Consideration per share: HK\$0.660

Total consideration: HK\$207,240.00

This announcement is made by the Company on a voluntary basis.

For and on behalf of
Tradelink Electronic Commerce Limited
YUE Kwok Hung, Justin
Executive Director & CEO

Hong Kong, 1 April 2009

As at the date of this announcement, the Chairman and Non-executive Director is Dr. LEE Nai Shee, Harry, S.B.S., J.P., the Executive Directors are Mr. YUE Kwok Hung, Justin and Ms. CHUNG Shun Kwan, Emily, the Non-executive Directors are Mr. CHAK Hubert, Mr. LO Sze Wai, Albert, Mr. WEBB Lawrence, Mr. KIHM Lutz Hans Michael, Mr. IP Sing Chi and Ms. CHAN Wai Yan, Ann, and the Independent Non-executive Directors are Mr. HO Lap Kee, Sunny, Mr. YUEN Kam Ho, George, Mr. CHUNG Wai Kwok, Jimmy and Mr. WU Wai Chung, Michael.